502997676 09/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3044275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZIKMA, LLC	05/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UKEME UMANA
Street Address:	3 WALDEN RD
City:	CARBONDALE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8444079
Application Number:	13480627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)782-6495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127826495

Email: daniel@keganlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL KEGAN

Address Line 1: 79 W MONROE ST #1310

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-4931

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114,011,146
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL KEGAN
SIGNATURE:	/daniel kegan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Umana-FromZikma-PatAssign-27May2014#page1.tif source=Umana-FromZikma-PatAssign-27May2014#page2.tif

PATENT 502997676 REEL: 033847 FRAME: 0570

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZIKMA, LLC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having a business address of 14161 Basalt Street NW, Ramsey, Minnesota 55303, is the owner of all of the right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,444,079, issued May 21, 2013, entitled ADJUSTABLE BED MAT ROLLER, and U.S. Serial No. 13/480,627, filed May 25, 2012, entitled REAR DISCHARGE MAT ROLLING MACHINE; and

AND WHEREAS, Ukeme Umana, residing at #3 Walden Road, Carbondale, Illinois 62901, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in such patent and patent application and the underlying inventions through the world, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries through the world which have been or may be granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Dollars and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, ZIKMA, LLC., does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Ukeme Umana, his successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application. all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and ZIKMA, LLC., does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to said Ukeme Umana, his successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, ZIKMA, LLC., does hereby agree that our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any anc all other instruments in writing including any other documents, and will communicate to said Ukeme Umana, his successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in Ukeme Umana, his successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, ZIKMA, LLC. covenants and agrees with said Ukeme Umana, his successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other

agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals as follows:

ZIKMA, LLC.

Kuig E. Akh

E. Akbah

2